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AMOUNT SPENT ON CSR BY SAIL


621. SHRI KAPIL SIBAL:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total amount spent in Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) by Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) since August, 2014 till date;

(b) the details of projects/programmes undertaken by SAIL under CSR; and

(c) whether it is a fact that CSR funds of SAIL were utilized in promoting agenda of specific political parties since August, 2014, till date, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) The total amount spent in Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) by Steel
Authority of India Limited (SAIL) in 2014-15 was Rs.35.04 crore, in 2015-16 was
Rs.76.16 crore and in 2016-17 was Rs.29.05 crore.

(b)&(c): SAIL undertakes CSR activities based on its CSR Policies and keeping in view the provisions of Section 135 and Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time, in segments which broadly include promotion of education, medical and healthcare facilities, sanitation, access to water facilities, rural development, environment sustainability, women empowerment, promotion of sports, art, culture & heritage conservation etc.
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